# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Walloch	11/25/1991

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spacelabs, Inc.
Street Address:	15220 N.E. 40th
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5505206

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)657-7205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-657-7200

Email: clay.west@spacelabs.com

Correspondent Name: Clarence F. West Address Line 1: 5150 220th Ave

Address Line 4: Issaquah, WASHINGTON 98029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clarence F. West

Total Attachments: 2

source=5505206 parent 5253648 inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=5505206 parent 5253648 inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0297 OP \$40.00 5

500638364

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Arthur Walloch (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 2270 S.W. 204th Avenue, Aloha, Oregon 97006, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXCLUDING ARTIFACTS FROM AUTOMATIC BLOOD PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 11, 1991, and assigned Serial No. 07/774,661; and

WHEREAS, SpaceLabs, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 15220 N.E. 40th, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any divisions, reissues and continuations including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign entitled by virtue of international applications are convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner

**REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0298** 

Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding · said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

11/25-191	Ruhn artru Waller
Date	Richard Arthur Walloch

County of Latington)

ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Arthur Walloch signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Signature of Notary Public

My appointment expires

103/85

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

c:\mjp\0555

DEC -5 1971

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 09/04/2008**